Tariff Principles and Design

Joint Electricity Regulatory Commission (JERC)

Table 124: Existing and Approved Tariff for FY 2021-22

Existing for FY 2020-21

Approved for FY 2021-22

S.
No. Category Fixed Charges gﬁl::ggy% Fixed Charges (fllilaerl:ggei;
1 LT-D/Domestic
6] 0-50 Units 1.50 INR/ kWh 1.40 INR/ kWh
(i) | 51to 200 Units 10.00 INR/ Con/ | 2.20 INR/kWh | 10.00 INR/ Con/ | 2.10 INR/kWh
(iii) | 201to 400 Units Month 2.75 INR/ kWh Month 2.60 INR/ kWh
(iv) | Beyond 401 Units 3.40 INR/kWh 3.20 INR/kWh
20.00 INR/ Con 20.00 INR/ Con
) LIG Mont{1 / ) Mont{1 / )
2 LT-Non Domestic/Commercial
(i) | 0-100 Units 20.00 INR/ Con/ | 3.20 INR/kWh | 20.00 INR/ Con/ | 3.10 INR/kWh
(ii) | Beyond 100 Units Month 4.35 INR/ kWh Month 4.10 INR/ kWh
3 LT- Ag/ Agriculture and Poultry
@) Upto 10 HP 0.80 INR/kWh 0.75 INR/kWh
(i) | Beyond 10 HP 1.15 INR/ kWh 1.10 INR/ kWh
4 LTP Industrial
(a) LTP Motive Power
. Upto 20 HP Connected 20.00 20.00
M L(I))ad INR/HP/month | 440 INR/KWh | 0p 1P /month | 350 INR/KVAR
.. Above 20 HP Connected 80.00 80.00
| L oad INR/HP/month | 460 INR/KWh | 0p Hip /month | 370 INR/KVAR
(b) LT Public Water Works
. Upto 20 HP Connected 0.00 0.00
@ LcI))ad INR/?{P/Month 4.80 INR/kWh INR/?IP/Month 4.60 INR/kWh
. Above 20 HP Connected 100.00 100.00
| oad INR/HP/Month | 480 INR/KWh |1\ Hp/Month | 460 INR/KWh
5 LT-PL/Public Lighting
Public Lighting | - | 4.25 INR/kWh | - | 4.05 INR/kWh
6 HT INDUSTRIAL
Q) 1KV 400.00 4.40 INR/ 400.00 4.10 INR/
INR/kVA/month kVAh INR/kVA/month kVAh
() | 66KV 525.00 4.35 INR/ 525.00 4.05 INR/
INR/kVA/month kVAh INR/kVA/month kVAh
Gii) | 220 kV 575.00 4.30 INR/ 575.00 4.00 INR/
INR/kVA/month kVAh INR/kVA/month kVAh
7 Hoardings/Advertisements
For all units INR ﬁg&?;onth 7.55 INR/KWh | | o /gj&;’;onth 7.30 INR/kWh
Charging Stations for
g | crickshaw/e-vehicle ; 4.80 INR/KWh - 4.70 INR/kWh
on single point
delivery

6.4.3. Revenue from Approved Retail Tariff for FY 2021-22

Based on the retail approved tariff as shown above, the revenue from approved tariff is shown in the following
table. The Commission has not estimated any revenue for Electric Vehicle (EV) Charging Station and Hoarding
/ Advertisements category due to unavailability of requisite data. The Commission as of now approves the k
factor for these two categories as shown in the following table, however, directs the Petitioner to submit
the requisite data for energy sales, no. of consumers and connected load in case any consumers
are identified under these two categories. Further, due to unavailability of EV charging station as on
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